Version: 2.0 SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ITEM P/N PSPMAA0412-R47M-ANP TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 100 kHz / 1.0V
CUSTOMER :
CUSTOMER P/N :
DESCRIPTION : SMD INDUCTOR
P/N : PSPMAA0412-R47M-ANP
REVISION NO. : Version: 2.0

G 2.15 Typ
H 2.3 Typ
EXPLANATION OF PART NUMBERS
P S P M A A 0 4 1 2 - R 4 7 M - A N P
Serial Codes Size Inductance Descriptio
n
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N
@ 26 ℃ Ambient Temperture
DCR
mΩ @
25℃
Typical
DCR
mΩ @
25℃
MAX
INDUCTANCE Typical
Heat Rating
DC Current (A)
(Idc)
Typical
Saturation
DC Current
(A) (Isat)Lo (μH) TOLERANCE
PSPMAA0
412-R47M-
ANP
0.47 ±20% 6 6.8 19 22
¥ All test Data is referenced to 25℃ ambient
¥ Typical Heat Rating DC Current would cause an approximately △T of 40℃
¥ Typical Saturation DC Current would cause Lo to drop approximately 35%
¥ Operation Temperature Range :  -40℃ ~ 125℃
¥ The Part temperature (ambient + △T) should not exceed 125℃ under worst case operating conditions.
¥ Circuit design, component placement, PWB trace size and thickness, airflow and other cooling
provisions
 all effect the part temperature. Part temperature should be verified in the end application. Page: 1
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO.28 HO-CHENG RD, BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN


Version: 2.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PSPMAA0412-R47M-ANP TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 100 kHz / 1.0V
CONNECTIONS
◎ Inductor Contents ONE (1) Set(s) of Coil
◎ DC/AC Currnet Shall Be Introduced By Any One of Two Pads
PERFORMANCE CURVES
RECOMMENDED SOLDERING TEMP. GRAPH
A 260℃
B 230℃
C 10 Sec
D 150℃
E 60~240 Sec
Page: 2
PROD TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. E-LIVEN TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
NO.28 HO-CHENG RD, BADE CITY, TAOYUAN, TAIWAN
℃




 


MARKING
Version: 2.0 CHARACTERISTICS
ITEM P/N PSPMAA0412-R47M-ANP TEST INSTRUMENT Zentech-3305 / Zentech502BC
PRODUCT SMD Inductor TEST FREQUENCY 100 kHz / 1.0V
MECHANICAL RELIABILITY
TEST Specification & Requirement Method Used
Solderability
The surface of terminal/pin tested shall Solder heat proof: